Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02)		
OMB 106. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ ▼		
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Littelfuse, Inc.	
Semitron Industries Limited	Internal Address:	
Individual(s) Association		
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: <u>800 E. Northwest Highway</u> City: Des Plaines State: IL Zip: 60016-3096	
x Other company organized under the	Individual(s) cltlzenshlp	
laws of the United Kingdom	Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership	
x Assignment Merger	Corporation-State -Delaware	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yee No	
Execution Date: October 2, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,376,591	
· <del></del>	1,509,056	
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes X No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom соггезропиенсе concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Sana Hakim, Esq.		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
`	Enclosed	
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Bell, Boyd & J.loyd LLC	8. Deposit account number:	
70 West Madison Street, Suite 3300	02-1818	
10 Mean Madiaon Street, South 3300		
Chicago IL 60062 City: State: Zip:	<u> </u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9, Signature.	November 13, 2002	
Sana Hakim		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SEMITRON INDUSTRIES LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal offices at Hargreaves Road, Groundwell Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire SN2 5BF, ("Assignor"), has adopted the following United Kingdom trademark applications and registrations on the Principal Register of the United State Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein on attached Schedule A ("the Marks").

WHEREAS, LITTELFUSE, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal offices at 800 E. Northwest Highway, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Marks and applications/registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and applications/registrations, together with all common law rights and goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, all causes of action for damages by reason of past or present infringement thereof, and all income, royalties or payments due as of the date hereof or hereafter.

## SEMITRON INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Dated: 10/2/02\_\_\_, 2002

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$ 

Jame: Stephen Who

Title Divector

STATE OF) ss:
COUNTY OF COOK )
On this 2nd day of October, 2002, S. Whitney personally appeared before me
who is known by me to be the Director of SEMITRON INDUSTRIES LIMITED
the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment of
Trademarks on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public Ardese R. Warnemont "OFFICIAL SEAL" Ardell R. Warnimont Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/30/2006

## SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	SERIAL NO./REGISTRATION NO.	FILED/REGISTERED
SIBOD	Reg. No. 2,376,591	Registered August 15, 2000
SEMITRON	S/N 74-283,677 (Abandoned)	Filed June 9, 1992
GREENTUBE	S/N 74-235-789 (Abandoned)	Filed January 6, 1992
SL	Reg. No. 1,509,056	Registered October 18, 1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 002574 FRAME: 0910